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Landowners.

Gray, John ...

Hedditch, John ...

Han.*ford, Mary,
nnd John Bound

Hinxman, Rev. H.

Hall, Samuel

Harrison, Caroline

Hedditch, George

Harding

•

Muse, Thomas ...

Hunt, Jeremiah ...

Hanliam, Edward

Occupiers.

James Gray,
jun.

Charles Sheppard
and others

William Gray
and another

Charles Street ...

John Gray and
others

Giles Brickell ...

John Hedditch...

Mary Hansford
and John Bound
John Doggrell ...

William Scani-
mell

John Davidge ...

Caroline Harrison

Stephen Bound

George Hedditch

William Burt ...

William Arnold

Thomas Huso...

Walter Barfley...

William Moore

N<M.
on

Plan.

751

804a

805

771

774

792

803

255

309

368

373

374
375
376

377
378
379
380
381

382
383

387
388
657

657a

658

844

743
744

811

751a

767a

832

864
865

866

Name and
Description of

Lands and
Premises.

Newhouse and
garden

Garden ...

The barracks,
house, and
garden

Houses, and
gardens

House and
garden

House and
garden

House and
garden

House and
garden

House, garden,
and orchard

House and
garden

Culverhay's
Mead

Six Acres
Grove
Higher copse

ground
Copse Close ...
Hill
Hanging
Home ground...
House, garden,

and orchard
Mead ...
Sad brook ...

Hants or Hum-
bers

House and
garden

House and
garden

Orchard

House and
garden '

Garden
House and

garden
Garden ...

A carthouse,
&c.

House and yard

House and
garden

Queen's Grove
East and West

Coppice
Furzy Close ...

State."

Garden

...

Garden ...

Garden

Garden

Garden

Garden

Garden

Garden and
orchards

Garden ...

Meadow ...

Pasture
Arable ...
Pasture

,, ...
Arable
Pasture

,, ...
Garden and

orchard
Meadow ,..
Pasture

Meadow

Garden

Garden

Orchard

Garden ...

Garden
n ...

» ...

... ...

• •» ...

Arable
Pasture

,, ...

Quantities.

A. B. P.
0 0 6

0 0 12

0 0 18

0 0 10

0 0 6

0 0 2

0 0 6

0 0 4

0 1 0

0 1 0

0 0 20

15 0 0

6 0 0
9 0 0
5 0 0

5 0 0
20 0 0
6 2 0
6 0 0
1 2 0

24 0 0
9 0 0

107 0 0

8 0 0

0 0 20

0 0 20

0 2 0

0 0 10

4 0 0
1 1 0

0 1 20

5 2 20

0 0 4

0 0 6

0 0 10

0 1 0

5 3 21
4 1 0

2 2 21

"Rent-
Charge

payable to
Vicav.

'£ s. d.

0 0 y

0 0 5

0 0 3

0 0 3

0 0 2

0 1 8

0 1 8

0 0 10

17 6 0

2 0 0

0 0 10

0 0 10

0 3 4

0 0 5

1 0 0

0 0 5

0 1 8


