			·			
Landowners.	Occupiers.	Nos. on Plan.	Name and Description of Lands and Premises.	State.	Quantities.	Rent- Charge payable to Vicar.
**************************************	James Gray,	751	Newhouse and	Garden	A. R. P. 0 0 6	'£ s. d
	jun.	804a	garden	•••	0 0 12	
					0 0 18	0 0 9
	Charles Sheppard and others	805	The barracks,	Garden	0 0 10	0 0 6
Gray, John		771	garden Houses, and	Garden	006	0 0 8
	and another Charles Street	774	gardens House and	Garden	0 0 2	
	John Gray and	792	garden House and	Garden	0 0 6	0 0 3
	others Giles Brickell	803	garden House and	Garden	0 0 4	0 0 2
Hedditch, John	John Hedditch	255	garden House and	Garden	0 1 0	0 1 8
Hansford, Mary,	Mary Hansford and John Bound	309	garden House, garden,	Garden and	0 1 0	0 1 8
and John Bound Hinxman, Rev. H.	John Doggrell	368	and orchard House and	orchards Garden	0 0 20	0 0 10
	William Scam-	373	garden Culverhay's Mead	Meadow	15 0 0	
	men	374 375	Six Acres	Pasture	60 0 90 0	
		376	Higher copse	Pasture	500	
		377	ground Copse Close Hill	37 ···	500	
		378 379	Hanging	Arable Pasture	20 0 0 6 2 0	
		380 381	Home ground House, garden,	Garden and	60 0 12 0	-
		382 383	and orchard Mead Sadbrook	orchard Meadow Pasture	24 0 0 9 0 0	
				!	107 0 0	17 6 0
Hall, Samuel	John Davidge	387	Hants or Hum-	Meadow	8 O O	2 0 0
Harrison, Caroline	Caroline Harrison	388 657	bers House and	Garden	0 0 20	0 0 10
	Stephen Bound	657a	garden House and	Garden	0 0 20	0 0 10
Hedditch, George	George Hedditch	658	garden Orchard	Orchard	0 2 0	0 3 4
	William Burt	844	House and	Garden	0 0 10	0 0 5
Harding	William Arnold	743 744	garden Garden House and	Garden	4 0 0 1 1 0	
•		811	garden Garden •••	,, •••	C 1 20	
					5 2 20	1 0 0
Huse, Thomas	Thomas Huse	751a	A carthouse,	•••	0 0 4	
		767a	&c. House and yard		006	
					0 0 10	0 0 5
İ			i l	I		
Hunt, Jeremiah	Walter Bartley	832	House and	•••	010	0 1 8
Hunt, Jeremiah Hanham, Edward	Walter Bartley William Moore	832 864 865	House and gurden Queen's Grove East and West Coppice	Arable Pasture	0 1 0 5 3 21 4 1 0	0 1 8